

No. 20-1212

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PEYMAN PAKDEL, ET UX.,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
ET AL.,

Respondents.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE
AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Ilya Shapiro
Counsel of Record
Trevor Burrus
Stacy Hanson
CATO INSTITUTE
1000 Mass. Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 842-0200
ishapiro@cato.org

April 2, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. STATES EVADE THE TAKINGS CLAUSE WHEN COURTS EXEMPT LEGISLATIVELY IMPOSED CONDITIONS FROM THE UNCONSTITUTIONAL CONDITIONS DOCTRINE	5
A. The Decision Below Undermines <i>Nollan, Dolan, and Koontz</i>	5
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Distinction Between Legislatively Imposed and Ad Hoc Permitting Conditions Is Illogical, Difficult to Apply, and Inconsistent with This Court’s Precedents.	9
C. Legislatively Imposed Conditions Threaten Property Rights More Broadly Than the Ad Hoc Permitting Process.....	11
II. STATES AND CIRCUITS WILL REMAIN DEEPLY SPLIT UNTIL THIS COURT GIVES FURTHER GUIDANCE ON LEGISLATIVE CONDITIONS	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alto Eldorado P’ship v. Cty. of Santa Fe</i> , 634 F.3d 1170 (10th Cir. 2011)	13
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	11
<i>Cal. Bldg. Indus. Ass’n v. City of San Jose</i> , 136 S. Ct. 928 (2016)	5, 13
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994) ... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Home Builders Ass’n v. City of Scottsdale</i> , 930 P.2d 993 (Ariz. 1997)	11, 13
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Krupp v. Breckenridge Sanitation Dist.</i> , 19 P.3d 687 (Colo. 2001)	13, 14
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	5, 7
<i>McClung v. City of Sumner</i> , 548 F.3d 1219 (9th Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Memorial Hosp. v. Maricopa Cty.</i> , 415 U.S. 250 (1974)	3, 10
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm’n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	1, 5, 6
<i>Pakdel v. City & Cty. of San Francisco</i> , 952 F.3d 1157 (9th Cir. 2020)	3, 8
<i>Parking Ass’n v. City of Atlanta</i> , 515 U.S. 1116 (1995)	<i>passim</i>

<i>Regan v. Taxation With Representation</i> , 461 U.S. 540 (1983)	10
<i>Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic & Inst. Rights, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 47 (2006)	10
<i>San Remo Hotel v. City & Cty. of San Francisco</i> , 27 Cal. 4th 643 (2002)	4, 11, 13
<i>Spinell Homes, Inc. v. Municipality of Anchorage</i> , 78 P.3d 692 (Alaska 2003).....	13
<i>St. Clair Cty. Home Builders Ass'n v. City of Pell City</i> , 61 So. 3d 992 (Ala. 2010)	13
<i>Town of Flower Mound v. Stafford Estates L.P.</i> , 135 S.W.3d 620 (Tex. 2004).....	10, 12, 13
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S Const. amend. V	5
Statutes	
S.F. Subdiv. Code § 1396(g)	2
Other Authorities	
Inna Reznik, <i>The Distinction Between Legislative and Adjudicative Decisions in Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 75 N.Y.U. L. Rev. 242 (2000).....	10, 12
Maura Dolan, <i>Developers Can Be Required to Include Affordable Housing, California High Court Rules</i> , L.A. Times, June 15, 2015	4
